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
offer. Upstairs is all Master Suite with beautiful views. The main floor boasts open floor plan with kitchen, dining, living
room, and expansive (trex) deck with enchanting views. Lower level has two rooms that can be used as bedrooms.
Waterfront access via community trail.

Listing 2 MLS Remarks: Panoramic Bud Bay & Mt Rainier views, from nearly all rooms in 3 bedroom 2 bath home in desired
community of Old Port. Private 500 community beach, boat launch, deep water moorage, tidelands, dock & boat/RV
storage are amenities of this neighborhood of nice homes, minutes from town. Home features supersized picture
windows & sliding glass doors to 2 balconies for maximum light & views. Interior hot tub room, plus kitchenette
downstairs for guest suite/live in care. Your updates will transform!

Listing 3 MLS Remarks: Quiet West-side neighborhood! 4 bedroom + den 2,378 sq ft rambler on .45 acre corner lot. You ll
enjoy designer touches, spacious kitchen w/ custom cabinets, granite counters/back-splash, double oven, gas range,
master suite has double closets and 5 piece bath w/ beautiful river rock throughout. There s multiple outdoor living
areas with deck, gazebo, raised garden beds, potting shed & separate overflow & RV parking. Detached garage is
now 700 sq ft living space w/ full bath & kitchenette.

* Listing 3 is the most comparable listing to the subject.
¹ Comp's "Miles to Subject" was calculated by the system.
² Comp's "Miles to Subject" provided by Real Estate Professional. 
³ Subject $/ft based upon as-is sale price. 
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V. Recent Sales
 Subject Sold 1 Sold 2 * Sold 3

Street Address 3333 Windolph Lane
Nw

2840 39th Lane Nw 2117 Beverly Beach
Dr Nw

7910 Steamboat
Island Rd Nw

City, State Olympia, WA Olympia, WA Olympia, WA Olympia, WA
Zip Code 98502 98502 98502 98502
Datasource Tax Records MLS MLS MLS
Miles to Subj. -- 0.61 ¹  2.72 ¹  4.57 ¹  
Property Type SFR SFR SFR SFR 
Original List Price $ -- $599,500 $549,900 $485,000 
List Price $ -- $550,000 $549,900 $485,000 
Sale Price $ -- $540,000 $549,900 $485,000 
Type of Financing -- Cash Cash Cash
Date of Sale -- 10/12/2018 10/19/2018 12/12/2018
DOM · Cumulative DOM -- · -- 181 · 212 12 · 66 21 · 21 
Age (# of years) 18 15 30 16
Condition Average Average Average Average
Sales Type -- Fair Market Value Fair Market Value Fair Market Value 
Style/Design 2 Stories Craftsman 2 Stories Craftsman 1 Story Ranch 1 Story Ranch
# Units 1 1 1 1
Living Sq. Feet 2,499 3,164 2,014 2,112 
Bdrm · Bths · ½ Bths 3 · 3 · 1 3 · 3 · 1 4 · 3 3 · 2 · 1
Total Room # 10 10 10 9
Garage (Style/Stalls) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 3 Car(s) Detached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s)
Basement (Yes/No) Yes No Yes No
Basement (% Fin) 100% 0% 100% 0%
Basement Sq. Ft. 1433% -- 846 -- 
Pool/Spa -- -- -- --
Lot Size .39 acres .936 acres .24 acres 2.85 acres
Other Covered porch, heat

pump
Porch, paio Fence, patio, deck Detached garage,

shop, patio. barn
Net Adjustment -- -$20,760 +$38,300 +$43,860 
Adjusted Price -- $519,240 $588,200 $528,860 

Reasons for Adjustments Why the comparable sale is superior or inferior to the subject.
Sold 1 The value was adjusted -$53,200 for the larger above ground size, $42,900 for the lack of a finished basement, -$5,000

for the larger garage,, and -$5,460 for the larger lot. MLS Remarks: One of a kind 3 BR w/guest/craft rm. MBR on MAIN
w/walk-in closet, 5-pc BA & sitting rm. DR & kitch w/cherry cabinets, pantry, lots of storage, & brkfst bar now open to
living rm due to recent remodel. Lg bonus rm on 2nd flr, TV rm on main. 2 home offices. .93 ac in beautiful W Oly nbrhd.
3164 SF. Each BR has its own BA. Artsy dbl-sided FP. Built-in bookcases. High vltd ceilings, maple floors, French &
wood doors, radiant in-floor heat on main flr. Sprinkler system in front. Custom Doug Tallman home

Sold 2 The value was adjusted $38,800 for the size of the home. MLS Remarks: Puget Sound & Mt. Rainier views, community
beach access, dock & boat launch + a great house! What more could you want? Rambler w/basement built in 1962 has
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